

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.3014

TO BE ANSWERED ON : 5th December, 2016


RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY


3014.   SHRI VENKATESH BABU T.G.:

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकर्तिक गसै मंत्री


  Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology (RGIPT) functioning in the country at present, State/UT-wise;


(b) whether the Government proposes to set up centres of excellence of RGIPT at some locations in the country; and


(c) if so, the details thereof along with the funds earmarked for the purpose?


ANSWER

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गसै मंत्रािय में राज  ्य मतं्री (स  ्वितं्र प्रभार)

(श्री धमने  ्द्र प्रधान)

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF
PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS


(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

_____________________________________________________________________


(a)   Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology (RGIPT) is functioning from Jais,

District Amethi in the State of Uttar Pradesh.


(b) & (c) Two centres of RGIPT are proposed to be set up, one at Sivasagar in Assam and, another at Bengaluru.

****

